1
  XR33032 / XR33035 / XR33038
WIDE SUPPLY 18V TOLERANT RS-485 / RS-422 TRANSCEIVERS
AUGUST 2020 REV. 1.0.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR33032/35/38 family of high performance half
duplex RS-485 transceivers are optimized to operate
over a wide range of supply voltage, from +2.8V to

                      14-Pin SO   JA = 86°C/W
Maximum Junction Temperature = +150°C
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PART NUMBER DUPLEX
DATA
RATE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
PACKAGE
METHOD LEAD-FREE(2)
XR33032ID-F Half 250kbps -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tube Yes
XR33032IDTR-F Half 250kbps -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
XR33035ID-F Half 1Mbps -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tube Yes
XR33035IDTR-F Half 1Mbps -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
XR33038ID-F Half 10Mbps -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tube Yes
XR33038IDTR-F Half 10Mbps -40°C to +85°C 8-pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
NOTES:
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XR33032, www.maxlinear.com/XR33035, and www.maxlinear.com/XR33038 for most up-to-date
Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.